AMENDMENT NO.: II Page 3a of 22

INVITATION FOR BID

ISSUING OFFICE:

Guam Power Authority - Procurement Office 1st. Floor, Room 101 Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building 688 Route 15, Mangilao, Guam 96913

BEATRICE P. LIMTIAC	9/16/2022 O DATE	
General Manager (A)	O DATE	
DATE ISSUED:	09/01/2022 09/08/2022	BID INVITATION NO.: GPA-059-22
BID FOR:	Fadian UPS Battery Re	placement
SPECIFICATION:	See Attached	
DESTINATION: REQUIRED DELIVERY	Gloria B. Nelson Public DATE: <u>60 Days After R</u>	Service Building (PSCC Division) eceipt of Order (ARO)
INSTRUCTIONS TO BII INDICATE WHETHER:		PARTNERSHIPCORPORATION
Date: September 22, 20	22 and shall be public	issuing office above no later than (Time) 10:00 A.M. ly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified abov tions and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.
the respective items listed on expense of the Government i undersigned agrees that this	n the schedule provided, unles in opening, tabulating, and eva	ne specified, the articles and services at the price stated opposite s otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the aluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the le within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the date quoted.
NAME AND ADDRESS OF	F BIDDER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
AWARD: CONTRACT NO	O.: AMOL	JNT: DATE:
ITEM NO(S). AWARDED:		
		CONTRACTING OFFICER:
		BEATRICE P. LIMTIACO DATE General Manager (A)
NAME AND ADDRESS	OF CONTRACTOR:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON

GUAM POWER AUTHORITY



ATURIDÅT ILEKTRESEDÅT GUÅHAN P.O.BOX 2977 • HAGÅTÑA, GUAM U.S.A. 96932-2977

September 15, 2022

AMENDMENT NO.: II

TO

INVITATION FOR BID NO.: GPA-059-22

FOR

FADIAN UPS BATTERY REPLACEMENT

Prospective Bidders are hereby notified of the following change and response to inquiry received from Bidder No.: 2 dated September 13, 2022:

CHANGES:

REMOVE Pages 3a of 48 and **REPLACE** with 3b of 48 (see attached):

*Bid Opening Date is changed *FROM*: 2:00 P.M., Thursday, September 15, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time) *TO NOW READ*: 10:00 A.M., Thursday, September 22, 2022 (CHamoru Standard Time).

Bidder No.: 2 inquiry dated 09/13/2022:

QUESTION:

 May we request for an extension on the submission of this bid, as we will be forwarding this serial number to our vendor and give them time to prepare for the proposal.
 May we request for a one (1) week bid extension or until Sept 22, 2022.

ANSWER:

Kindly refer to *CHANGES* above.

All other Terms and Conditions in the bid package shall remain unchanged and in full force.

BEATRICE P. LIMTIACO General Manager (A)

INVITATION FOR BID

ISSUING OFFICE:

Guam Power Authority

1st. Floor, Room 101

Procurement Management Materials Supply
Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building
688 Route 15, Mangilao, Guam 96913

5	8/31/2022	
JOHN M. BENAVEN	TE, P.E. DATE	
General Manager	} ~	
DATE ISSUED:	09/01/2022 09/08/2022	BID INVITATION NO.: GPA-059-22
BID FOR:	Fadian UPS Battery F	Replacement
SPECIFICATION:	See Attached	
DESTINATION:	Gloria B. Nelson Publi	c Service Building (PSCC Division)
REQUIRED DELIVER	RY DATE: 60 Days After	Receipt of Order (ARO)
INSTRUCTIONS TO INDICATE WHETHER		PARTNERSHIPXCORPORATION
INCORPORATED IN:		_
Date: September 15,	2022 and shall be pub	e issuing office above no later than (Time)10:00 A.M. blicly opened. Bid submitted after the time and date specified a ditions and Sealed Bid Solicitation for details.
the respective items listed expense of the Governme undersigned agrees that t	on the schedule provided, unle ent in opening, tabulating, and e	time specified, the articles and services at the price stated opp ess otherwise specified by the bidder. In consideration to the evaluating this and other bids, and other considerations, the able within one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from the de equoted.
NAME AND ADDRESS	OF BIDDER:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID:
SecureSafe Solution		AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THIS BID.
522 Chalan Pasahe Tamuning, GU 969		
AWARD: CONTRACT	NO.: 31162 AMC	DUNT: \$31,620.00 DATE:
ITEM NO(\$). AWARDE	D: Line Item No.	: 1.0
		CONTRACTING OFFICER;
		12/9/2022
		for JOHN M. BENAVENTE, P.E. DATE General Manager
		200
	S OF CONTRACTOR:	SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF PERSON
SecureSafe Solution 522 Chalan Pasaher		= Osm. President
Tamuning, GU 969		- The sicen
		$(D \cup C)'$